
 

ST. LOUIS SCHOOL 

Circular No. 307 (22-23) 

 30th June, 2023 

Dear Parents/ Guardians, 

Re: Badminton Team Summer Practice Arrangement 2022-23 

Your child is invited to join the summer team practice during July and August to further strengthen 

his skills and physical endurance. 

Here are the details of the team regular training: 

Date Time Venue Fee 

6th July (Thu) 

3:00-5:00 p.m. To be confirmed 

$800 
(Fee collected will be 

used for purchasing 

shuttlecocks, salary of 

coach and court rental) 

11th July  (Tue) 

20th July  (Thu) 

1st August  (Tue) 

3rd August  (Thu) 

8th August  (Tue) 

10th August  (Thu) 

15th August  (Tue) 

17th August  (Thu) 

22nd August  (Tue) 

24th August (Thu) 

29th August  (Tue) 

31st August  (Thu) 

 

Please pay by cheque payable to “The IMC of St. Louis School” or “聖類斯中學法團校董會” to 

the teacher advisor on or before 7th July 2023. Students should write their name, class and class 

number on the back of the cheque. Students with financial difficulties may seek school subsidy upon 

written request. 

Any enquiries can be directed to the teacher advisor, Ms CHAN Man Ying at 25460117. Please sign 

the reply slip below and return it to Ms CHAN on or before 7th July 2023. 

(Ms CHAN Man Ying) 

for Principal 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Reply slip 

Re: Badminton Team Summer Practice Arrangement 2022-23 

Dear Principal, 

I have read and noted the content of the circular no. 304 (22-23), and I will remind my child 

________________________ of Class _____ (No. ____) to attend the summer team training sessions. 

Signature of Parent/Guardian : ______________________ 

Name of Parent/Guardian : ______________________ 

Student’s Contact Number : ______________________ 

Emergency Contact Number : ______________________ 

Date : ______________________ 

Circular No. 307 (22-23) 


